
NOTES:
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................
..............................................................................................

Decorative Arts Auction

Tuesday, January 31th 2012
7:00 p.m.

(Doors open at 6:00 p.m. for seating)

Location:
Lunds Showrooms

926 Fort St.
Victoria

Saturday, January 28th, 10 a.m. - 4 p.m.
Monday, January 30th, 9 a.m. - 6 p.m.

Tuesday, January 31st, 9 a.m. - sale time
Catalogue Price: $6:00



STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers",  wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS  & APPRAISERS  LTD. its
employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be
the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have
the final  discretion  either  to determine  the successful  bidder  or to reoffer  and resell  the article  in dispute.  If any
dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each  and  every lot will  be on public  exhibition  one or more  days prior  to its  sale  and is sold  with all  faults  and
defects and with all errors of description and without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and
the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate for any item after it has left
the Salesrooms.  Without  limiting  the generality  of the foregoing  all paintings  and fine art however  catalogued  or
publicized are sold without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the
goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately a lot is sold the Buyer, if required, shall give his name and address and shall forthwith pay the whole
of the purchase price. In default of payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid
for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day following the sales session in which the lot
was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole
discretion may take necessary action to enforce the sale  and to collect  expenses and storage charges incurred or
charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot for the account of the Buyer, any
deficiency arising from such resale including commission, expenses and storage charges to be a charge against and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges  commence 24 hours  from the date  of the sale  and interest  on overdue
accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all
purposes the Auc-tioneers shall be deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience  to those  unable  to attend  the sale,  the Auctioneers  will  accept  written  bids  without  charge,
subject to the Standard  Con-ditions  of Sale  and without  responsibility  for errors.  Telephone  or telegraph  bids  are
accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records  kept  by the Auctioneers  shall  in all  cases  be accepted  as  final  in any question  as to the prices for
which lots are sold or any question as to the Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open  the bidding,  to refuse  any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without
announcement, to withdraw lots  without  previous  notice,  and to divide  any lot  or combine any two or more lots,  at
their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers will exercise all due caution in caring for consignments and auction lots but are not responsible if
such be lost, stolen, damaged or destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the
sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on conclusion of the bidding for each lot and
thereafter the Buyer is responsible  for the lot whether  or not it remains  on the premises  of the Auctioneers.  If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement
at the time of sale, by publication in a catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in
their sole discretion the right to refuse admittance to any individual.
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406 Cased crystal knife rests.
$10 - $20

$50 - $100

407 Lot of yellow Depression glass.
$25 - $50

$150 - $300

408 Two art glass ashtrays, including
Murano.

$25 - $50

403 Art glass paperweight- "Dog".

409 Two piece Art Deco cream and
sugar.

$20 - $30

$25 - $50

410 Rock sculpture signed Dahlberg.
$10 - $20

401 

411 Pair of Continental china figurines.
$15 - $30

404 Four pewter soup spoons.

412 Staffordshire 4 piece silver
lusterware luncheon set.

$20 - $30

$20 - $40

413 Fresh water pearl necklace and
earrings, purple.

$5 - $10

Chrome hood ornament stamped
MIC- possibly Maxime Le Verrier,
height 5 in.

414 Four pieces of crystal.
$10 - $20

402 

405 

415 3 piece Art Deco English lusterware
tea set.

$40 - $60

Four Asian fans.

416 Signed French art glass bull and a
Kosta bud vase.

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

Venetian glass fish-form paper
weight.

421 Print signed Geffery Rock, "Cowboy
Study".

$15 - $30

$150 - $250

422 Lot of Delft tiles.
$25 - $50

$10 - $15

423 Teak framed mirror.
$10 - $20

419 Carlton Ware dish and 3 art pottery
vases and a Biscotti container.

424 Yellow art glass vase.
$25 - $50

$25 - $35

425 White faced teak side by side chest
of drawers.

$50 - $100

417 

426 Tabriz rug.
$25 - $50

420 Signed print after Tretchikoff, "Zulu
Girl".

427 Electric samovar.
$25 - $50

$10 - $20

428 Pair of candlesticks.
$25 - $50

Three Tang style horses.

429 Set of Aluminia Tranquebar Faience
dinnerware.

$100 - $200

418 

420A 

430 Eight piece mid-twentieth century
walnut dining room suite.

$200 - $400

Lot of silver plated commemorative
spoons and apostle spoons.

431 Pair of floral motif china vases.
$40 - $60

Two mixed media on paper signed L.
Kesler, "Road to Negril".



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308

or email us at lunds@lunds.com
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$25 - $50

$15 - $30

438 Pair of coloured prints after
Tretchikoff.

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

439 Modular shelving unit.
$100 - $300

434 Gabbeh carpet.

440 Figgjo Norway part dinner service
with serving pieces.

$75 - $125

$200 - $400

441 Lot of glass.
$25 - $50

432 

442 Chest of drawers and a side table.
$100 - $150

435 Lot of platters.

443 Art pottery vase signed S.Hopper.
$15 - $30

$10 - $20

444 Metalwork Buddha on stand.
$50 - $75

Austin Productions "Horse Head"
sculpture.

445 Teak table lamp.
$10 - $15

433 

436 

446 Dresser.
$75 - $125

Tile top teak coffee table.

447 Japanese tea service with lithophane
cups.

$30 - $50

$20 - $40

Print after M.C.Escher.

448 Art glass vase.
$10 - $15

449 Ceramic and teak based table lamp.
$10 - $15

437 Tabriz rug.
$20 - $40

Royal Doulton dinner service,
"Camelot" pattern.

455 Japanese watercolour of a Samurai
Helmut together with a scroll
painting.

$15 - $30

$200 - $400

456 White faced teak chest of drawers.
$50 - $100

$10 - $20

Lot # 457
457 Carlton Ware walking ware china part

tea service.(seven pieces).
$150 - $300

452 Oak octagonal topped pedestal table.

458 Teak cylinder desk.
$200 - $300

$50 - $75

459 Art Deco fruit bowl with cut liner.
$15 - $30

450 

460 Pair of teak side tables.
$25 - $50

453 Milk glass covered dish.

461 Baluchi rug.
$25 - $50

$5 - $10

462 Teak framed sofa and armchair.
$100 - $200

Side chair.

463 Teak floor lamp.
$50 - $100

451 

454 Unsigned decorated vase.



Royal Winton lustreware vase.
$40 - $60

$75 - $150

470 Silk scarf from Holt Renfrew.
$10 - $15

$25 - $50

471 Fruitwood coffee table.
$50 - $100

466 Art Deco silver plated serving dish.

472 Scandinavian art glass vase signed
Orup Johansborg, height 14 in.

$50 - $75

$20 - $30

473 Carved stone lion.
$5 - $10

464 

474 Carlton Ware "Rouge Royal"
smoking set with large ash tray,
cigarette box and pitcher.

$75 - $125

467 Covered pottery bowl by Robin
Righton.

475 Mid 20th century china panther
centre piece with a china covered
bowl.

$40 - $100

$15 - $30

476 Lot of Italian art glass stem glasses.
$10 - $20

Mid-twentieth century ceramic table
lamp.

477 Norwegian china part dinnerware set.
$100 - $200

465 

468 

478 Eight piece teak dining suite.
$300 - $500

Lot of gold plated flatware.

479 Mashad carpet.
$200 - $400

$100 - $150

19th century two branch light fixture.

480 Teak framed stool.
$15 - $30

469 

Scroll painting.
$20 - $40

$100 - $200

487 Pair of Murano art glass ducks.
$25 - $50

$10 - $20

488 Teak nest of tables.
$50 - $100

483 Framed serigraph, by Patrick Nagel,
24"x36", "Nagel Commemorative
Ten".

489 Upholstered rosewood armchair.
$25 - $50

$100 - $150

490 Mid century modern lamp.
$5 - $10

481 

491 Cocktail shaker and a seltzer bottle
$15 - $30

484 Large art pottery decorated shaped
bowl, length 16 in.

492 Teak credenza.
$100 - $200

$30 - $60

493 Ceramic owl.
$20 - $30

Standing lamp.

494 Tabriz rug.
$25 - $50

482 

485 

495 3 pencil drawings attrib. Percy
Churchill Larmuth, c. 1903, "Indian
Studies in One Frame".

$10 - $15

Teak side table.

496 Teak side table.
$25 - $50

$15 - $30

American design cast aluminum cow
hide upholstered armchair.

497 Tabriz rug.
$25 - $50

486 

$250 - $500

$100 - $200

703 Oak buffet.
$400 - $600

Lot # 700

704 Bronze,signed L.Salmur, length 26",
"Reclining Mother and Child".

$250 - $500

701 

705 Oak coffee table.
$200 - $300

Set of six oak and leather
upholstered dining chairs.

706 Tabriz carpet.
$150 - $200

$200 - $400

707 Upholstered oak chaise longue.
$200 - $400

700 Roseville art pottery two handled
bowl (6-10), diameter 13 1/2 in.

708 Bevelled mirror oak armoire.
$400 - $600

702 Bronze,signed Keslfe, dated 1957,
height 21", "Rabbi and Scholar".

Danish bronze table lamp stamped
JUST(Andersen) (model) 1860 with
shade,overall ht.20 3/4".

$300 - $500

Lot # 709
709 



697 Roseville Zephyr wall pocket.
$75 - $85

Lot # 697

$65 - $75

Lot # 698

Lot # 699
699 Roseville Zephyr lilly two handled

vase.
$60 - $80

698 Roseville fushi two handled vase.

503 West German pot on stand.
$10 - $20

$50 - $100

504 Parquetry inlaid teak wall unit with
illuminated bar.

$50 - $150

$25 - $50

505 Lot of coloured stemware.
$25 - $50

500 Canteen of silver plated flatware.

506 Twentieth century brass sculpture of
a moose.

$10 - $15

$25 - $50

507 Pair of watercolours by Deirdne
Robert(one signed), 12 3/4"x 9",
"Tibetan Scarves"...

$75 - $150

498 

508 Coloured etching signed T.Bassett
Price, 10"X 13", "Dreamie
Constellations"

$40 - $60

501 Walnut night table.

509 Silkscreen signed Anne Yeates, 12"x
8 1/4", "Bird Escaping".

$25 - $50

$20 - $30

510 Pair of metal frame chairs with white
cushions.

$50 - $100

Alfred Meakin china part dinner
service- Marquis Shape Marigold
pattern.

511 White faced teak lingerie chest.
$50 - $100

499 

502 

512 Limited edition print, "Onions".
$5 - $10

Lot of history and art books.

513 Greek coffee pot.
$20 - $30

$15 - $30

Oak pedestal dining table.

Two coloured drawings, "Mountain
Landscapes".

$15 - $30

$25 - $50

520 Set of five framed prints of River
Thames.

$200 - $300

$20 - $40

521 Pair of Austrian china two handled
covered vases, height 10 1/2 in.

$50 - $75

516 Pair of teak wall shelves.

522 Brass Eastern style stirrups.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

523 Four piece bedroom suite.
$200 - $400

514 

524 Framed picture of Arabian scene.
$10 - $20

517 H & K Tunstale serving dish, English
made.

525 Austrian bowl.
$15 - $30

$15 - $30

526 Brass Cape Cod lighter.
$20 - $30

Lot of green pressed glass,
stemware, etc.

527 3 piece English transfer print
lusterware tea set.

$25 - $50

515 

518 

528 Tabriz rug.
$25 - $50

Lot of early twentieth century glass

529 3 Crystal vases.
$15 - $30

$15 - $30

Six pieces of misc. glass including
decanters.

530 Lot of blue and white plates.
$25 - $50

519 



531 

534 Framed print signed Gillard Holiday,
10 1/2" x 16 1/2", "Soldiers in the
Snow".

$25 - $50

Lot of stemware etc.including Royal
Doulton.

532 

535 Oil on board, unsigned, 13"x19",
"Vegetables".

$15 - $30

Lot of two handled sugar bowls.

536 Three wall plates.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

537 Devonware Fielding plate "Old Saxon
Mill".

$10 - $20

$25 - $50

538 Limoges china part coffee set.
$15 - $30

Lot # 533

539 Stuart cut crystal decanter and
another.

$25 - $50

533 Pastel on board signed indistinctly,
19 1/2" x 15 1/2", "Portrait of a Lady"

540 Watercolour signed Lockhard, 19 1/2
in. x 15 1/2 in., "Interior Scene-Lady
w.Mandolin"

$25 - $50

$50 - $100

$5 - $10

$25 - $50

547 Table lamp.
$50 - $75

$50 - $100

548 Lot of demi-tasse with Minton china
cups and saucers.

$25 - $50

543 Pair of late Victorian side chairs.

549 Pair of Late Victorian walnut parlor
chairs.

$50 - $75

$50 - $100

550 Oak drop leaf table with barley twist
supports.

$150 - $250

541 

551 Royal Worcester china part dinner
service, "Roanoke" pattern.

$250 - $350

544 Lot of Asian blue and white plates.

552 Eight piece dining suite.
$300 - $500

$25 - $50

553 Lot of etched glass shrimp cocktail
glasses.

$50 - $100

Double brass bed.

554 Stainless steel samovar.
$25 - $50

542 

545 

555 Cut crystal water pitcher.
$15 - $30

Japanned lacquered drop leaf gate
leg table.

556 Marble based candlestick table lamp.
$20 - $40

$150 - $250

Lot of Dresden china demi-tasse.

557 Crystal decanter.
$20 - $40

558 North West Persian long rug.
$200 - $400

546 Asian figural cookie jar.

$50 - $100

691 Pair of Waterford cut crystal
candelabra, height 9 3/4 in.

$300 - $400

689 

692 Three bottle tantalus.
$400 - $600

Mission oak wall clock.

690 

693 Large cut crystal vase.
$40 - $60

Art pottery tile picture.

Lot # 694
694 Felt pen on paper signed K. Haring,

d.1987, 5 1/2 x 3", "One Arm Up
Man"

$250 - $500

$25 - $50

$250 - $500

Lot # 695

696 Hanging light fixture.
$100 - $200

695 Colour drawing signed Andy Warhol,
3 x 4", "Computers".



$50 - $100

Lot # 682

683 Drypoint Etching signed M.W.Ridley,
"A Collier in Bristol Harbour".

$40 - $60

682 Capo-di-Monte decorated porcelain
dresser box and bottle with shallow
dish.

685 Aquatint possibly signed Csaky,
"Young Lady With Hat".

$50 - $75

684 Oil on paper signed Appel, 20 x 13",
"Figures".

686 Framed picture, "Man with Top Hat".
$25 - $50

$800 - $1,200

687 19th century Japanese erotic
woodblock print, Utagawa School.

$100 - $200

Lot # 684

688 Carved and pierced walnut mirrored
backed hanging curio shelf.

$100 - $150

Lot # 685

$10 - $15

$150 - $200

565 Art Deco side table.
$15 - $30

$50 - $100

566 Two pewter platters.
$10 - $20

561 Cedar chest.

567 Mahogany finish side table.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

568 Upholstered oak sofa and armchair.
$100 - $300

559 

569 Set of six upholstered walnut dining
chairs.

$200 - $300

562 Bradley and Hubbard hanging oil
lamp.

570 Mahogany games table.
$200 - $300

$25 - $50

571 Tabriz carpet.
$300 - $500

Eastern tray top table.

572 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $100

560 

563 

573 Oak upholsterd stool.
$15 - $30

Lalique style art glass floral
decorated vase, height 5 3/4 in.

574 Set of bellows.
$20 - $30

$30 - $50

White marble fire place mantel.

575 Oak bench.
$25 - $50

576 Three 19th century hanging light
fixtures.

$100 - $150

564 Pottery cream and sugar.

Vintage couch.

578 

581 Five coloured prints after Maxfield
Parrish.

$25 - $50

Pair of amber glass hanging light
fixtures.

582 Pair of framed drawings.
$15 - $30

$25 - $50

583 Three Staffordshire Burleigh Calico
jars.

$50 - $100

$50 - $150

Lot # 584
584 Lot of Spode Copelands blue & white

"Blue Willow" pattern china plates-
Tiffany and Co.New York.

$50 - $100

579 Two painted cement plant stands.

585 Oak mirrored back vanity.
$75 - $125

$50 - $100

586 Hamadan rug.
$50 - $100

577 

587 Print after Maxfield Parrish, 12" x 9",
"Jason and His Teacher".

$20 - $30

580 Victorian style parlour chairs.

588 Serigraph signed Dennis, 6/10, dated
1984, "The City".

$15 - $30

$100 - $300



$40 - $60

$25 - $50

595 Two well and tree platters.
$15 - $30

$75 - $125

596 Gilded mirror from the Old England
Inn.

$25 - $50

591 Burleigh Calico blue and white cow-
form china cream with a covered
butter dish.

597 Art Deco style walnut buffet.
$100 - $200

$40 - $60

598 Persian pictorial carpet.
$200 - $400

589 

599 Krug walnut swivel chair.
$50 - $75

592 Small walnut shelf.

600 Small pitcher, orange, blue design.
$10 - $15

$5 - $10

601 Three Asian carved stone figures.
$10 - $20

Three early 1900's light fixtures.

602 Pair of egg cups.
$10 - $15

590 

593 

603 James Kent Ltd. chinz china "Apple
Blossom" pattern china breakfast cup
and saucer.

$15 - $50

Lot of glassware.

604 Lennox china covered pot.
$10 - $20

$20 - $40

oil on canvas, indistinctively signed.

605 Brass oil lamp.
$10 - $20

606 Lot of art glass paperweights.
$50 - $100

594 Oak Misson style small bed.

Box of 19th Century Domino pieces.

608 

611 Pair of china figure groups.
$20 - $30

Crown Staffordshire tea cup and
saucer.

612 Carlton Ware gold decorated china
ash tray.

$10 - $15

$20 - $30

613 Carlton Ware luster dish "Bird of
Paradise".

$15 - $30

$50 - $100

Lot # 614
614 Four Royal Crown Derby 2451 Imari

pattern china cups and saucers.
$50 - $75

609 Crystal covered pot with sterling
spoon.

615 Set of 10 Oreforrs "Bernarbette"
pattern stem glasses.

$50 - $100

$10 - $20

616 Majolica art pottery fish form tea pot.
$40 - $60

607 

617 Royal Crown Derby china tea cup
with another.

$10 - $20

610 Chinese silver medicine box with gilt
interior in sarcophagus shape.

618 Crystal ball with eagle motif.
$25 - $35

$150 - $200 Lot # 676

677 Purple art glass water pitcher.
$75 - $125

676 Oil on canvas indistinctly signed 24
in. x 31 in., "Still Life- Table Top with
Fruit".

678 Pair of horn wooden handled salad
servers with silver mounts.

$10 - $15

$75 - $150
Lot # 679

Lot # 680
680 Danish blue and white porcelain part

tea and coffee service with tray.
$50 - $75

679 Doulton Burslem decorated ceramic
marmalade jar with hallmarked silver
top, height 4 in.

681 Continental china pitcher and tray.
$50 - $75

$50 - $75



657 

660 Regency silver plated ring box.
$20 - $40

Moorcroft dish.

Lot # 658

661 19th Century blue and white Asian
dish.

$50 - $100

658 

662 Tabriz rug.
$25 - $50

Moorcroft art pottery vase- anemone
design, height 7 3/4 in.

663 Eastern metalwork stool.
$25 - $50

$75 - $125

664 North West Persian long rug.
$200 - $400

$20 - $40

665 Towel rack.
$20 - $40

659 Hallmarked silver stand.

666 Oak folding Deacon's bench.
$150 - $300

$25 - $50

$25 - $50

667 

670 Louis XVI style armchair.
$75 - $125

Tabriz rug.

Lot # 668

671 Large art glass bowl.
$150 - $200

668 

672 Oak chip carved octagonal table.
$150 - $250

Decorative metal firescreen.

673 Plant box.
$50 - $75

$50 - $150

674 Eastern metal work stool.
$25 - $50

$25 - $50

675 Gilt framed mirror.
$50 - $75

669 Eastern metal work stool.

Continental ewer.
$20 - $40

619 

622 Green carnival glass biscuit box.
$15 - $30

19th. century Parianware figure of a
young lady standing.

620 

623 Three art glass vases.
$20 - $40

Dresden style china figure group.

624 Pair of china figured bookends.
$20 - $30

$15 - $30

Lot # 625
625 19th century salt glaze jug.

$125 - $200

$15 - $30

621 

Pair of Royal Doulton ceramic
"Dewar's Whisky" jugs, height 8 in.

628 Continental platter.
$20 - $40

$25 - $50

Lot # 629
629 Bronze after Remington,"Coming

Through the Rye".
$500 - $700

Lot # 626

630 Inlaid mahogany tilt top pedestal
table.

$250 - $350

627 

631 Alabaster Lamp.
$100 - $200

Two Worcester china cup and
saucers.

632 Inlaid mahogany armoire.
$200 - $400

$20 - $30

626 



633 

636 Silver gilt metal wall sconce.
$25 - $50

Silver plated rose bowl.

634 

637 Kashan carpet.
$500 - $1,000

Nest of three mahogany tables.

638 Oil on canvas, signed Camprio, 20" x
24", "Bay Village".

$50 - $100

$75 - $125

Lot # 639
639 Oil on canvas signed Szehely, 23

1/2" x 19 1/2", "Still Life Flowers".
$150 - $300

$10 - $20

640 Pair of Royal Winton plates.
$20 - $30

635 Iron double bed.

641 Two Danish silver plate pedestal
bowls.

$50 - $75

$100 - $200

$75 - $125

$50 - $100

644 Platinum and gold etched crystal
plaque by Bruber.

$300 - $400

642 

645 Oak armchair.
$10 - $20

Corner shelf.

Lot # 643

646 Two Burleigh Calico covered tureens.
$50 - $100

643 Oil on canvas signed "Silver", 16" x
20", "Roses".

Pair of German Schierhoh porcelain
putti figured candelabra, height 19
3/4 in.

649 Six piece dining suite.
$200 - $400

$150 - $300

650 Colour plate design signed Picasso
dated 1949.

$200 - $300

Lot # 647

651 Lot of glass stemware with pitcher.
$50 - $100

648 

652 Lot of Burleigh Calico blue and white
dinnerware.

$100 - $200

Framed print, "Nude Study".

653 Cut glass decanter.
$40 - $60

$50 - $100

647 Lot # 655
655 Moorcroft art pottery bowl- hibiscus

design, diameter 4 1/8 in.
$30 - $60

Lot # 656
656 Moorcroft art pottery vase- anemone

design, height 3 3/4in.
$30 - $60

654 Royal Doulton figurine "Happy
Anniversary".


